,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
AutomaticlManual Scan of 6 Thermocouples (TCs)
External Channel Selection by BCD Code
J, K, or T Thermocouple
°c or of Readout

THERMOCOUPLE TYPE>
~ f
ORDERING GUIDE
AD2036 0 - 0
- ENTER J
0 0 0
Scan (ScaIll.LCMOS/TTLComoallllie. 1 L~rTL Luad) . A I.~ic "I" ("0")
tOI <4 seconds wllllnlllalC a scan uf SIXchannels. Tu us<: Scan input, th..
Scan InpUt must be . logic "0". Both inputs have debouncc circuitry. A
momentary scan pulse while in the switch or external selection mode will
initiate a sequencc of SIXreadings of the channel that IS addressed then Stop.
Channel BCD Input (CMOSfITL Compatible I LSTTL Load) -Logic "0"
on Scanner Enable will allow use of external control. All other control
inputs remain the same.
Channcllncrement (CMOSfITL Compatible I LSTTL Load) . Positive
going edge will ,nitiate sequence to the next channel.
~nverter Input (CMOS TTL Compatible I LSTTL Load) . Spare
inverter supplied for Customer convenience.
- ENTER#
- ENTER#
- ENTER#
- ENTER#
NOTES
, For 0.1' '_lotion accuracy remain, the aamc. R..". is limited to
200.0'
. Guaranteed
'Only on. option may be opecificd..Lena 22 is ..pplicd II no lena option is ope<iftcd.
DATA OUTPUTS
Isolated Parallel BCD OumutS -3BCDdigits, Overrange,Overload and
Data Ready OutpUtS (TTL Compatible. 4 TTL Loads). BCD data OUt.
puts arc latched positive true logic. Overrange Output is logic "I" fot
data display greater than 999. Overload Output is Logic "0" for inputS
great~r than full scale range, Logic "I" when other data outputS are
valid. Polarity Output (TTL Compatible, 4 TTL Loads latched) ind~
cates positive pol amy when high (Logic "I"). Digital outputs arc fully
Isolated from Input circuitry; all logic levels are referenced to digital
ground.
Spcc riona lubject to ch...p without nOtice.
VOL. 1/, 16-36 DIGITALPANEL INSTRUMENTS
TYPES OF THERMOCOUPLE lTC&), J. K, or T
ACCURACY'
°c Error of Error
tLSB tLSB
J -60toO t1.4 J -76 to 32 t2.5
0 to 500 t1.4 32 to 932 t2.5
500 to 760 t2.2 932 to 1400 t4.0
K -60 to 0 t1.4 K -76 to 32 t2.5
0 to ISO t1.4 32 to 302 t2.5
150 to 1350 t2.6 302 to 2000 t4.7
POWER INPUT>
117V ac tlO%
1\
220V ac tl0%
looV ac tlO%
240V ac tlO%
5V de tS'"
12V de +20%,-10%
SCAN RATE>
3.2scc:
H
1.6see
0.8sec
DEGREE READOUT>
°c
!of